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7/1/1985 3283-087 STEEN C ALLEN D J BOWIE--BOWIE&BRUEGMANN 1830 OCEAN AVE VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/1988 0106-041 

ELLIOTT JOHN C TRUSTEE MARATHON HOME 

LOANS#14782 211 FILBERT ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/1988 0106-042 

ELLIOTT JOHN C TRUSTEE MARATHON HOME 

LOANS#14782 1245 SANSOME ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/1989 7145-050 ARGUELLES FREDERICO R 184 SEARS ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2000 6197-004L LEE YING KING CAMPBELL AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2000 5550-046 ASSEMBLIES OF GOD 900-948 ESMERALDA AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2002 2120A-014A HENRY DOELGER BUILDER INC 1940 15TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2002 0549-003A LOSTER ALICE 2127 LARKIN ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2002 0026T-072B WEED LUCILLE 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2002 2052A-026A 

TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUST COMPANY DOELGER 

HENRY & THELMA 1798 16TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2002 2171-033A ANDERSON WALTER G 2172 47TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2003 0026T-714A JEFFREY A LAROSE & ELAINE L NO 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2004 0321-026 BORDEGARAY PIERRE & CATHE 740 LARKIN ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2004 1278-008A WESTPHAL HENRY W 18 GRATTAN ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2004 1529-012 MCAVINEY CAROL 471 15TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2004 1597-032A J W WRIGHT & SONS INV CO 752 48TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2004 1626-015 J W WRIGHT & SONS INV CO 674 19TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 2112-001F GENTOLO JOHN B 1533 ORTEGA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1212-011F JANSSEN E A 2129 HAYES ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 0776-014A BAGATELOS MICHAEL 1460 MCALLISTER ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 5335B-001A FERNANDO NELSON & SONS 201 BRIDGEVIEW DR VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1687-038A PARKE JENNIE 4325 CABRILLO ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 0322A-176 EARLY ANDREW 631 O'FARRELL ST 1707 San Francisco Z - Condominium 

7/1/2005 2333A-032 BUCKLEY LOIS N 2236 17TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 6204-003F WILSON DAVID P 4024 SAN BRUNO AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1771-052 GIRAUD MAGGIORINO & ELSIE 1539 IRVING ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2005 6592-005 SCHAINMAN REALTY CO 1522 CHURCH ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 0118-025A BAGATELOS MICHAEL 780 GREEN ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1742-015D SALA & SALA VALENCIA PROPERTIES 1277 08TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 5942-027A JACOBY HENRY A & HELEN H 219 MADISON ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 0179-031A GENTOLO JOHN B 123 TRENTON ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2005 1530-017C BAGATELOS MICHAEL 478 15TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1830-033M NATTRESS H R & MARIA A 1417 23RD AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 6473-002H MCHALE ANN 46 WHITTIER ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1614-005 MCHALE ANN 729 30TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1559-042 BUCKLEY LOIS N 2501-2599 ANZA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1778-029A LEACH FRANCIS W 1360 24TH AVE 1/2 VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 6493-008A LONG NORMAN & GLADYS M 327 LOWELL ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 5311-034 BIANCHI RINALDO 4740 03RD ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 0849-037 

MURPHY EDWARD ESTATE OF MURPHY 

JOHNATHON 501-599 PAGE ST X - Misc 

7/1/2005 2330-001D URBAN JOHN F 2213 19TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 6462-021A TEODORO FERNANDO B & ROSA P 1-31 POPE ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2005 1618-002 BAGATELOS MICHAEL 730 26TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2006 6502-011I GROTH A S 4630 25TH ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2006 7150-036A WINCHELL EILEEN M 357 CHESTER AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2006 7231-019A STONECREST CORP 19TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2006 0026T-934A SAM F CARDINALE & JULIE CARDIN 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2007 4763-040 ZIPKIN, EDITH 1183-1199 REVERE AVE VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2007 4148-026 

LOUISE C JOHNSON TESTAMENTARY TR BRENT L 

SELLICK 2623-2627 HARRISON ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 2658-035 S F WISNOM 3081 MARKET ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 7100-025A SCHNEE GUSTAVE 154 RAE AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 7029-006F NORIO RESTANI 180 NIAGARA AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 6592-029 HUN CHARLES 1421 SANCHEZ ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 5399-001E THORINSON FRED H 2 MERCURY ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 2853-058 CASITOS DEV CO 82 SUNVIEW DR VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 7114-027A NELSON A & ANNA C 262 SADOWA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 6324-033 OSTERTAG GEORGE & CLARA H NORTON 119 PARQUE DR VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 7145-066A UNKNOWN OWNER 179 SICKLES AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 6303-018A AMNER LIVONIA 188 CORA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 3985-019A SMITH ROSE & EMIL J 157 MISSOURI ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 3278-012I MEND CORPORATION 5 MANOR DR VR - Vacant Lot Residential 
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7/1/2008 1476-034 UNKNOWN OWNERS 407 44TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2008 1588-013A MENDO CORPORATION 4430 BALBOA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2009 5645-001 POULSEN DAVID M 2-98 WOOL ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2009 3209-020C 

HARRY A LOBENSTEEN TRUST JUDITH 

TINKELENBERG TRUSTEE 801-887 CAYUGA AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2009 0026T-252A TIMOTHY, D EVANS & ELAINE D EV 2655 HYDE ST 105 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2009 0026T-593A RONALD G MERTZLUFFT & BARBARA 2655 HYDE ST 202 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2009 0026T-090A UNIQUE REAL ESTATE DVLPMNT LLC 2655 HYDE ST 107 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2010 0026T-079A ST HAMM MGMT 2655 HYDE ST 107 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2010 0026T-288B BAKER ANDREA 2655 HYDE ST 206 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2011 0026T-143A GURNIAK GLENN 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2011 5826-014 YOUSEFI MEHDI M 153 PORTER ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2011 0452T-020J CHINA HOLDINGS INTL COMMERCE LTD 900 NORTH POINT ST 517 B13J TSF - Time Share Fractional 

7/1/2012 2649-016A GLESSON W NATHANIEL & GLESSON 4318 18TH ST 1/2 VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2012 0026T-220A D CLARKSTONE NOTARY CORP 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2012 0026T-355A DONALD H KAWASHIMA TRUSTEE & C 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2012 0026T-506A ELLIOTS WORLD LLC 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2012 6490-002A SMITH HELEN F 226 LOWELL ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2013 0792T-055O JACOBSON ANDREW 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2013 0026T-423A JACOBS JENNIFER 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2014 0026T-132A CALLAHAN & ZALINSKY ASSOCS LLC 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2014 7142-031 HOLT KAREN 41 SEARS ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2014 6632-029A BEAVER FRED D 1631 SANCHEZ ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2014 0026T-292A MARGARET MCCARTY & HILLARIE DE 2655 HYDE ST 104 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2014 0026T-941A TODD S ANHALT & LAURA B GARDNE 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2015 3115-022 DAVIS NANCY J & DARRYL E 578 HEARST AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2015 0026T-235A SOBEL-SORENSON PATRICIA & GARY 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2015 0026T-315B SPIKOSKI EDWARD S. 2655 HYDE ST 301 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2015 0026T-600A DAMIAKHI AYMAN 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2015 0026T-940A OLIVER DOREMIEUX & NATHALIE DO 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2016 0026T-125A SONJA M. HANSEN 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2016 1131-001 ANDERSON VERNER B TRUSTEE ARLENE SCETTRINI 8 ALMADEN CT VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2016 0026T-281A VAUGHN MARK 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2016 0026T-435A PABLO A. ZAMORA & DELFINA N. Z 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2016 0026T-527A WARREN TRUST 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2016 0026T-549A ROBERT J CORTEZ & ROBIN J CORT 2655 HYDE ST 202 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2016 0026T-656A JACK A. MULLIN & LARAE S. MULL 2655 HYDE ST 203 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0792T-225A 

TAYLOR GEORGE & ELAINE DAVIDSON SALLY-ANN 

BUTTER / GRAHAM WITHERS CO 327-329 FULTON ST 34A-14 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0792T-027O DUFAULT JEFFREY G & SHELLEY J 327-329 FULTON ST 23B-27 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0792T-089E PATRICIA RUSS LVG TRUST RUSS PATRICIA,TRUSTEE 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0792T-104E DUFAULT JEFFREY G & SHELLEY J 327-329 FULTON ST 43C-002 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 3000B-005A LASKY JOSEPH 1 CUBA ALY VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2017 6991-032 LEW TSUI KING EST OF 532 VICTORIA ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2017 3650-010 BLOOM STEWART H 201-299 CHATTANOOGA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2017 5826-010 LEMBI FRANK E & OLGA 130 BACHE ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2017 5827-021 SKYLINE INVESTMENTS 100-198 ROSCOE ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2017 5827-022 SKYLINE INVESTMENTS 103 ROSCOE ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2017 0026T-172B ZIEGENHORN ERIC & DEBORAH 2655 HYDE ST 302 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0026T-341A JOHN ANTHONY CAMBRA JR & GAIL 2655 HYDE ST 106 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0026T-358A JOSEPH M GOLATT & WILLIE GOLAT 2655 HYDE ST 105 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0026T-669A CATALINA JAUREGUI 2014 REVOC T 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 6534-014C HANSON CARL & BERTIE M 480 FAIR OAKS ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2017 6280-016 HUBBARD THOMASINA 674 MOSCOW ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2017 0792T-513A PEEMOELLER JULIA 327-329 FULTON ST 22A-48 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0792T-624A DUFAULT JEFFREY G & SHELLEY J 327-329 FULTON ST 52W#005 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 7069-048 TYLER AARON & MARY E 226 MINERVA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2017 5321-035 SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING DVLPMNT COR 1773 OAKDALE AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2017 0792T-768A HUMANARIUM FOUNDATION 327-329 FULTON ST 72A-48 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 0026T-850A GARY R. HOOPER & VALERIE J. HO 2655 HYDE ST 306 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2017 6050-012 

SHAFIQ FMLY REVOC TR SHAFIQ MOHAMMED & 

YUSUF JAIBUN SHAFIQ TT 212 WOOLSEY ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2018 5471-026 

UNITED HOUSE OF PRAYER FOR ALL PEOPL ETC 

BISHOP G. C. MADISON 3300-3398 KEITH ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 
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7/1/2018 2397-021 CHEN CHENG CHANG 2736 ULLOA ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2018 0241-019A MCGILL KENNAN T 701-799 SACRAMENTO ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2018 3776-224 CUCL CORP 555 04TH ST #450 LZ - Live/Work Condominium 

7/1/2018 6970-024A TEKESTE TECLEHAIMANOT 723 GENEVA AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2018 0210-018A MCGILL KENNAN T 871 WASHINGTON ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2018 5087-005 

424 JESSIE HISTORIC PROPERTIES LL PATRICK 

MCNERNEY 220 TUNNEL AVE VA15 - Vacant land- residential 15+ units 

7/1/2018 2043-002 WOOD EUGENIA 301-397 WARREN DR VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2018 5312-052 NEW HOME BAPTIST CHURCH CORP 1763 NEWCOMB AVE W - Religious_Church 

7/1/2018 3157-049 HORTON OLIVER & BERTHA 20 FOERSTER ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2018 6050-010 

SHAFIQ FMLY REVOC TR SHAFIQ MOHAMMED & 

YUSUF JAIBUN SHAFIQ TT 200 WOOLSEY ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2018 4968-019 SF BAYVIEW LLC 6323-6325 03RD ST FS - Flat & Store 4 units or less 

7/1/2019 7056-014A HAYDEN R T 168 MONTANA ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 5471-001 

UNITED HOUSE OF PRAYER FOR ALL PEOPL ETC 

BISHOP G. C. MADISON 1249 JAMESTOWN AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 0026T-008A TAYLOR LIVING TRUST 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-015A PATRICK M READY & BEVERLY READ 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-017A TIMESHARE SOLUTIONS LLC 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-034B ELLIOTT CHARLES & BLAKE-ELLIOT 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-037A ENNIS SMITH & FELICIA L. SMITH 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-070B CROUCH RONALD CRAIG 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-102A JOHN D. HOEFT 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-125B PAVLENKO NICHOLAS V 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0792T-046E BYER TIMOTHY R & BONITA A 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 1268-065 

CLAIRE I VISCONTI REVOC TR VISCONTI CLAIRE I 

TRUSTEE 363 FREDERICK ST Z - Condominium 

7/1/2019 0834-103 

HANSEN FMLY TR HANSEN HARRY V & JOANNE P 

TTEES 77 VAN NESS AVE P-18 PZ - Parking Stall Condominium 

7/1/2019 0322A-147 

KATHLEEN SWIATEK DECLARATION OF TRUST 

KATHLEEN SWIATEK TRUSTEE 631 O'FARRELL ST 1414 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2019 1139-011C YAO JIAN YUN & SHEN QIU MEI 3010-3012 TURK BLVD F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2019 5513-011 MCCONVILLE GERRARD 1513E-1513F YORK ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 5513-012 MCCONVILLE GERRARD 1513C-1513D YORK ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 5513-020 MCCONVILLE GERRARD 1513A-1513B YORK ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 
7/1/2019 2854-021 DAVIS PAUL S 145 GARDENSIDE DR 21 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2019 3730-118 CLINARD STEVEN G 1117 HOWARD ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2019 7517-264 KLEIN KATHERINE A 215 RED ROCK WAY 308J Z - Condominium 

7/1/2019 3553-032 77-87 CAPP STREET LLC 77-87 CAPP ST A5 - Apartment 5 to 14 Units 

7/1/2019 1404-043 VINCENT OSMAN 310-312 30TH AVE F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2019 5825-012 BERRY JANET KIRKPATRICK ROSY 117 BACHE ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 5825-013 BERRY JANET 115 BACHE ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 6473-002G WONG HELEN & Y M 42 WHITTIER ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 0026T-151B DODDS JOHN C 2655 HYDE ST 307 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-154B QUEST JR CHARLES JR & BARBARA 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-158B NIXON OBRAD & FRANCINE 2655 HYDE ST 206 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-191B KAYE ROBERT P & WILLA B 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-193A DENNIS A BLACKBURN & DEBRA SUE 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-216A RAYMOND LUH & JENCHYN LUH 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-236A THOMAS A GEORGE & MILDRED A OL 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-253A CATHERINE HALPER 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-260A CHARLES E GREMBAN & CHERYL L G 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-262A RICHARD DAGENAIS 2655 HYDE ST 103 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-267A PARKS THOMAS R & SANDRA T 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-269B POLLOCK ROBERT E. 2655 HYDE ST 205 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-280A MICHAEL J DIMAGGIO & MARGARET 2655 HYDE ST 104 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-298A HOWARD ZENUK & KATHY ZENUK 2655 HYDE ST 103 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-322A NAPOLEON EDMONDSON 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-343A AMY RUTH RAMIREZ 2655 HYDE ST 106 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-346B LUTZ MARCIA LOUISE 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 3589-081 

FRANKLIN & GEORGIA BOIDES REV TR 

MAVROMAHALIS STEVEN G TRUSTEE 180-182 LEXINGTON ST F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2019 0026T-378A SHAMERY N WILLIAMS 2655 HYDE ST 106 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-379A FRANK SOUZA & VIRGINIA SOUZA 2655 HYDE ST 207 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-385A ROSALIE M. UHT 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-390A JUAN SANDOVAL & SONIA SANDOVAL 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 
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7/1/2019 0026T-424A LEE M. EVANS & MELISSA EVANS 2655 HYDE ST 205 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-441A CENTENO SARAH SANCHEZ 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-474A RICHARD F WILSON & KATHRYN L C 2655 HYDE ST 200 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-482A ERIC W CHANG 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-524A ADAM M SPEAR & JO ANNE VISCIA- 2655 HYDE ST 201 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-529A DAVID T MILLION & DEANNA M MIL 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-546A HARDENBROOK CYNTHIA & DWAYNE 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-553A JEFFREY A HEIMANS 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-578A CHRISTINA THOMAS & DARRYL J PI 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-627A JAMES R. MC COURT & CAROLINE A 2655 HYDE ST 207 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-667A DAVID JONES & MARIA JONES 2655 HYDE ST 203 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-682A LOIS LAITY 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-727A BERGER MICHAEL 2655 HYDE ST 204 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-773A RICHARD COTTRELL & HILARY CRAW 2655 HYDE ST 306 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0792T-335A ANDERSON JOSHUA L & FOWLER TREASURE L 327-329 FULTON ST 54A-22 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0792T-489A ROLIN JAMES K & BLICHER LEIGH 327-329 FULTON ST 22A-23 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 5339-012B NWIHIM ADOLPHUS C N & ROSEMARY E 1651 QUESADA AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2019 4591C-224 

HPS1 BLOCK 54 LLC LENNAR URBAN/ROBERTSON 

JACK AVOCET WAY V - Vacant Lot 

7/1/2019 5890-017C CARMELITE MONASTERY OF CRISTO REY 204 NEY ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 4334-002G PASCUAL JUAN S PASCUAL LUISA L LUISA L PASCUAL 2862 CESAR CHAVEZ ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2019 0026T-786A JOHN WEIDEMAN, JR. & JAYNE WEI 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-799A DAVID & HANNELORE KINLEY JT LV 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-863A WILLIAM F HEGLAR III & ELIZABE 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-866A CLEMINS KYLE A 2655 HYDE ST 306 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-869A JOHN GRANADOS & ELVIA J GRANAD 2655 HYDE ST 206 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-877A BECKA ST JAMES & JEANINE M PAD 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 0026T-928A MARVIN T SOSKIN & KAREN L SOSK 2655 HYDE ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2019 5329-023 THE GREATER NEW MT ENON MISSIO 1891 PALOU AVE I - Industrial 

7/1/2019 1459-034 INVENCION WILSON 482 28TH AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 6589-009 WILSON INVENCION 683 27TH ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 4043-003 LAFFITY CULLEN RAMON EST OF 712 TENNESSEE ST A5 - Apartment 5 to 14 Units 

7/1/2019 7087-013 CHAN TOMMY 235 RAMSELL ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2019 2931-009A 

CHAN YUNG & PING KWUN CHIN REVOC TR 

KENNETH CHIN 120 VICENTE ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2019 5046-007 INVENCION WILSON QUEBEC AVE VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2020 4102-134 STERN DAVID ABRAHAM 1300 22ND ST 318 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2020 2121A-029A LE CHRISTINE 18 RADIO TER D - Dwelling 

7/1/2020 4902-010 TROCHE ARMANDO 660 EGBERT AVE UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2020 4902-022 TROCHE ARMANDO 631 DONNER AVE UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2020 0792T-139A FERRARO SUSAN L. 327-329 FULTON ST 73A-30 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-162O YEUNG GEORGE 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-180A SORENSEN STEVEN 327-329 FULTON ST 24A-20 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-258A WHEELER TAD L. 327-329 FULTON ST 34A-48 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-285A CHEN JERRY C. 327-329 FULTON ST 44A-23 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 5697-036 FORBES GREG 323-399 BRADFORD ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2020 0792T-019O LAVIN MELISSA A. 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-043E MUSTAPHA MONISHA 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-069O SWEET DONALD J. INN AT THE OPERA LLC 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-082A YOUNG BRUCE E. 327-329 FULTON ST 63A-06 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 3746-459 QIU ZIHAN 201 FOLSOM ST #10C Z - Condominium 

7/1/2020 0097C-011 

LA MIRADA CORPORATION PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT ONE 1100 UNION ST #0700 CO - Coop Units Unsegregated 

7/1/2020 3727-072 BUCK KARL E 661 MINNA ST I - Industrial 

7/1/2020 3727-077 GENERAL BEAD SUNSHINE MICHAEL R 637 MINNA ST I - Industrial 

7/1/2020 0256T-109M CORRAL ESPERANZA & BALGAS DIANA M 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0256T-123M SAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHARE ASSOC 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0256T-133P VALLA ANTHONY M&PHYLLIS H 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0256T-224M SAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHARE ASSOC 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0743-204 

ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION INC SHARI 

STEELE 815 EDDY ST X - Misc 

7/1/2020 3647-060 GRAHAME JEREMY & ABIGAIL 3625 23RD ST Z - Condominium 

7/1/2020 3768-035 GOODARZI MAZIYAR NADER 38 BRYANT ST 403 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2020 7126A-013 3995 ALEMANY DEVELOPMENT LP 3995 ALEMANY BLVD V - Vacant Lot 

7/1/2020 5382-039 SNELL ALICE 1914 QUINT ST D - Dwelling 
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7/1/2020 0106-021 

VITA EQUIPOISE EQUITY PARTNERS LLC CHIU 

WENSHIN 25 ALTA ST F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2020 3732-261 SIX SPOKE MEDIA LLC 431 TEHAMA ST 1 CZ - Commercial Store Condo 

7/1/2020 3732-262 SIX SPOKE MEDIA LLC 431 TEHAMA ST 2 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2020 1407-035 LUCK YUK W 338 27TH AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2020 0622-006 FRANKLIN & GEORGIA BOIDES REVOC T 1724-1730 SACRAMENTO ST A5 - Apartment 5 to 14 Units 

7/1/2020 4168-011 PENINSULA CORRIDOR JOINT POWERS BOARD PENNSYLVANIA AVE X - Misc 

7/1/2020 7159-037 MARTINEZ MARGUERITA R 70 LIEBIG ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2020 2341-041 NEMAN BROTHERS & ASSOCIATES INC 2395 12TH AVE A - Apartment 4 units or less 

7/1/2020 7085-043A CARTER DEBRA 194 RALSTON ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2020 1566-026H SHAIN 2010 LVG TR SAHIN MICHAEL L TTEE 553 23RD AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2020 0256T-357M SAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHARE ASSOC 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0256T-379M 

ACKERMAN TRUST ACKERMAN JAMES & 

MARTHA,TRS 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0194-010 

TSAI CHIH-FU & LEE HUI YIN TSA CHINATOWN 

RESTURENT 744 WASHINGTON ST C - Commercial Stores 

7/1/2020 0452T-009F COCOA RESIDENTIAL OWNERS ASSOCIATION 900 NORTH POINT ST 418 CB3F TSF - Time Share Fractional 

7/1/2020 0452T-020B 

ABOUESH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST ABOUESH 

AHMEND & NOUR RANIA ALY,TRS 900 NORTH POINT ST 517 B13B TSF - Time Share Fractional 

7/1/2020 0452T-020D MCELENCY EMMETT T 900 NORTH POINT ST 517 B13D TSF - Time Share Fractional 

7/1/2020 0792T-336A BECK HARTLAND 327-329 FULTON ST 54A-23 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-346A EVANS DAVID L. 327-329 FULTON ST 54A-33 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-363A SCHULTZ RICHARD P. 327-329 FULTON ST 54A-51 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0792T-637A MCGLADE LOREN D EST OF PAUL M FINNESETH 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 3719-361 SE7EN GROUP HOLDINGS LLC 301 MISSION ST #53B Z - Condominium 

7/1/2020 3564-088 

MARILYN K HENDRICKSON TR 8/10/2004 

HENDRICKSON MARILYN K TRUSTEE 323-325 NOE ST FS - Flat & Store 4 units or less 

7/1/2020 0686-004 HOME SWEET HOME REALTY & FUNDING CORP 1619 LAGUNA ST C - Commercial Stores 

7/1/2020 0792T-696A SALAMAN JANICE B 327-329 FULTON ST 62A-026 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2020 0984-022 REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 3247 JACKSON ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2020 1377-016A 173 17TH AVE LLC 171-173 17TH AVE F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2021 5992A-069 

ANGELITA JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST JOHNSON 

ANGELITA SERRA TRUSTEE 1408 BACON ST 1 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 6954-021A 

JOSEPH CLIFTON JR & LEONA M LAWRENCE REV 

TAGGART WILLIAM E JR FOR LAWRENCE STANLE 78-82 ONONDAGA AVE A - Apartment 4 units or less 

7/1/2021 3702-221 GATPOLINTAN JESUS ROLAND FORHEZ RICHARD 1160 MISSION ST 1709 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 1117-009 YOUNG SAM R 970 BAKER ST A - Apartment 4 units or less 

7/1/2021 3538-038 

CHARLES E KRAUSIE JR 2004 TRUST CHARLES E 

KRAUSIE JR, TRUSTEE 69 NOE ST Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 4902-018 TROCHE ARMANDO 671 DONNER AVE UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2021 3182-036 DOYLE ALISON 155 JUDSON AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 7007-029 LEE AUDRY 430 RAMSELL ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 1049-060 RISLEY MARY S 1998 LIVING TR MARY S RISLEY 1734 BRODERICK ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 3652-049 DOZAL CHRISTINE 218 VICKSBURG ST 1 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 4172-027 NEVAREZ JESUS J & ANA M 1139 TENNESSEE ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 0611-023 RISLEY MARY S 1998 LIVING TR MARY S RISLEY 2579 WASHINGTON ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 0627A-057 RIIHIMAKI JULIA KYUNGS 2200 SACRAMENTO ST 801 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 3576-087 FILIPINO ASSEMBLIES OF THE FIR 3327 17TH ST W - Religious_Church 

7/1/2021 4338-024 SANCHEZ FELICITAS R 3015 HARRISON ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 1367-011 

JOSEPH & ANNABEL M MELOVICH TR ANNABEL M 

MELOVICH, TTE 143-145 07TH AVE F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2021 0664-037 FORSTER DANIEL 1805 PINE ST 37 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 0664-049 FORSTER DANIEL 1805 PINE ST 26 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 7273-023 

MCCARTHY IRREVOCABLE TRUST MCCARTHY BRIAN 

A TRUSTEE 319 LAKESHORE DR D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 0452T-025B LEAVITT CURTIS 900 NORTH POINT ST 533 B17B TSF - Time Share Fractional 

7/1/2021 5897-036 

SANCHEZ FRANK & FLORA P REVOC TR WINN 

FRANCES R TTEE 753 SILVER AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 3775-030 TZE-HSIOU LIN REVOC TR TZE-HSIOU LIN, TRUSTEE 155-157 SOUTH PARK FS - Flat & Store 4 units or less 

7/1/2021 7054-002 THOMAS KIMBERLY L 839 CAPITOL AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 0793-137 

IAN M COOK 2015 TRUST IAN M & PATRICIA M 

COOK, TRUSTEES 400 GROVE ST 501 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 0256T-233M JONES MICHEL 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 1391-014 WANG WEI 250 32ND AVE D - Dwelling 
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7/1/2021 5660-005 HEARD JOHNNY R 3724 FOLSOM ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 1430-033 VITA EQUIPOISE EQUITY PARTNERS LLC 268-270 04TH AVE F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2021 1156-013 JERUSALEM CHURCH OF GOD IN CHR 1660 MCALLISTER ST G - Garages (Commercial) 

7/1/2021 1739-058 WONG ELWYN H 1210 12TH AVE 2 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 2841-001 ARAB CULTURAL CENTER SYAD H CUEVAS 2 PLAZA ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 3707-009 ONDYN HERSCHELLE 2003 TRUST 70 02ND ST C - Commercial Stores 

7/1/2021 3089-061 

TIEU FMLY TR TIEU JIMMY THIEN & CHRISTINE WOO 

TTEES 365 MANGELS AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 5638-025 DODGE ROGER EST OF 57 BRADFORD ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 6946-030 KUMAR SURINDER 999 OCEAN AVE S - Commercial_Gas Station 

7/1/2021 6630-032 KAMIBAYASHI JEFFREY T & OMALLE 567 29TH ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 0256T-194P VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA BAY AREA 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 3708-055 TOHIGH PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 50 01ST ST VA1 - Vacant land- residential 15+ units 2 

7/1/2021 5688-001 JACKSON WENDY M 2 BRONTE ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 6794-017 DULLEA MARY B 226 SANTA ROSA AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 1546-027 HANBERRY WILLIAM P & HANBERRY 556 04TH AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 2701-032 VITA EQUIPOISE EQUITY PARTNERS LL 4555 19TH ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 1336-037 MATHEIS WILLIAM 34-98 22ND AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2021 5071-034 FLORES RAMONA C TRUSTEE 201 PENINSULA AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 6546-010 PAPAVASSILIOU ASPASIA 422 CLIPPER ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 2423-018 

JEANE MARIE FONG HONG REVOC TR HONG JEANE 

MARIE FONG TTEE 2587 22ND AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 3206-017A ESTIPONA MARIA C & IMELDA 93 NORTON ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 1152-028 

DOROTHY SOUDER ARMENTROUT LVG TR DOROTHY 

SOUDER ARMENTROUT TTEE 1969 TURK ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 3708-003 TOHIGH PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 38-40 01ST ST VA1 - Vacant land- residential 15+ units 2 

7/1/2021 3708-006 TOHIGH PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 62 01ST ST OA1 - Office and Apartments 15 units + 2 

7/1/2021 3708-007 TOHIGH PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 76-80 01ST ST O - Office_Office 

7/1/2021 3708-010 TOHIGH PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 512 MISSION ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2021 3708-011 TOHIGH PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 516 MISSION ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2021 3708-012 TOHIGH PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 526 MISSION ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2021 1867-001B HONG WING F & PO SAN & JOHN S 1511 21ST AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 5295-033 

OLIVER & CLARA BELLE HAYNES RVOC LVG TRU 

OLIVER & CLARA BELLE HAYNES TRUSTEES 1551 LA SALLE AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 1452-045 

RUSSIAN SPEAKING JEWISH COMMUNITY OF SF 

RABBI SHIMON MARGOLIN 5600 GEARY BLVD B - Retail_Bank 

7/1/2021 2426-004D 

MARY M GAWLEY REVOC TR GAWLEY MARY 

TRUSTEE 2567 25TH AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 2643A-025 SF DEVELOPMENT LLC ALLIANCE PORTFOLIO 113-193 WARREN DR VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2021 6255-023 ELIAS VICTOR R & CARIDAD B ANNETTE ELIAS 80 SCHWERIN ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 3776-257Z MODANELLA LLC HUANG FRANK F 555 04TH ST P-257 PZ - Parking Stall Condominium 

7/1/2021 3776-258Z 

VIVEK & ANITA AHUJA LVG TR AHUJA VIVEK & 

ANITA TTEES 555 04TH ST P-258 PZ - Parking Stall Condominium 

7/1/2021 6751-042A 

TANEGA FAMILY TRUST TANEGA RICHARD G 

TRUSTEE 105-107 ROUSSEAU ST F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2021 2975-045A ROGOFF NICOLAS EDWARD JUE 139 KENSINGTON WAY VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2021 3789-710 YAGOL FAMILY 2000 TRUST YAGOL SALLY SUCC TTEE 229 BRANNAN ST #11-A Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 0792T-388A 

MELVYN L & MAUREEN C HETZEL 1999 FMLY TR 

HETZEL MELVYN L & MAUREEN,TRS 327-329 FULTON ST 64A-24 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-089A SCERBO JR. JOSEPH F. 327-329 FULTON ST 63A-13 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-091O CLEVELAND NADINE C 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-312A TESTON DANILO O. 327-329 FULTON ST 44A-51 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-594A MALIGAYA JR. ERNESTO A & NORALINA N 327-329 FULTON ST 42A-26 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-685A STEWART SCOTT JOSEPH 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-686A SADA JAIME GUTIERREZ 327-329 FULTON ST 62A-16 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-246A CRANDALL KATHLEEN 327-329 FULTON ST 34A-35 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-265A POOLE ALYCIA 327-329 FULTON ST 44A-03 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-151A DAVIS MONTE 327-329 FULTON ST 73A-43 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-052A YANCEY JIMMY 327-329 FULTON ST 35A-01 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-409A GIBSON BONITA O. 327-329 FULTON ST 64A-45 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-174E TANG JOE 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-571A 

MELVYN L & MAUREEN C HETZEL 1999 FMLY TR 

HETZEL MELVYN L & MAUREEN C,TRS 327-329 FULTON ST 42A-03 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 0792T-484A HEELY LEE-ANN N. 327-329 FULTON ST 22A-18 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2021 3753-121 ONDYN HERSCHELLE 2003 TRUST 989 FOLSOM ST C - Commercial Stores 
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7/1/2021 3719-082 WANG DAVID Y & SHIH CHI-MEI 301 MISSION ST #9J Z - Condominium 

7/1/2021 5255-011A THOMAS OBY & LUCILLE M 625 MENDELL ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 4232-007 

SOUTHERN ENERGY POTRERO LLC MIRANT 

POTRERO LLC 100-198 24TH ST UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2021 4232-008 

SOUTHERN ENERGY POTRERO LLC MIRANT 

POTRERO LLC 200-298 24TH ST UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2021 4232-009 

SOUTHERN ENERGY POTRERO LLC MIRANT 

POTRERO LLC 300-398 24TH ST VCI - Vacant Lot Comm and Ind 

7/1/2021 4239-001 

SOUTHERN ENERGY POTRERO LLC MIRANT 

POTRERO LLC 798 MASSACHUSETTS ST UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2021 4240-001 

SOUTHERN ENERGY POTRERO LLC MIRANT 

POTRERO LLC 700 DELAWARE ST UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2021 8700-001 

PROLOGIS 4TH & KING LLC PROLOGIS TAX 

COORDINATOR 580 KING ST MB - Mission Bay 

7/1/2021 5417-035 GENERAL BREWING COMPANY WILLIAMS AVE V - Vacant Lot 

7/1/2021 0950-017 

GOVERNMENT OF THE RUSSIAN FEDE RUSSIAN 

CONSULATE GEN 2790 GREEN ST A5 - Apartment 5 to 14 Units 

7/1/2021 0958-003 

GOVERNMENT OF THE RUSSIAN FEDE RUSSIAN 

CONSULATE GEN 2820 BROADWAY D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 5810-007 WAYNE VALARIE 832 MOULTRIE ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2021 5016-007 VELASCO JERRY & CECILIA 930 MEADE AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 0869-020 

IVELI THOMAS ESTATE OF JOHNSTON KINNEY 

ZULAICA LLP MICHAEL ROON 190-198 HERMANN ST A5 - Apartment 5 to 14 Units 

7/1/2022 4902-012 SELLICK JENNETT M & BRENT L SE 680 EGBERT AVE UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2022 4902-017 SELLICK JENNETT M & BRENT L SE 681 DONNER AVE UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2022 5725-009 RIVERA-PUENTE JOSE J 548 GATES ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 6690-026 TOM JONES 297-299 CHENERY ST FS - Flat & Store 4 units or less 

7/1/2022 3548-024 TRS HOLDINGS LLC 1544-1546 15TH ST CM - Commercial/Mixed use 

7/1/2022 3548-025 TRS HOLDINGS LLC 1548 15TH ST A - Apartment 4 units or less 

7/1/2022 5354A-039 DORHAM JOHN MATTHEW JR 1 VENUS ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 4146-033 GIRONTA ELIZABETH S EST OF OTERO APRIL 923 ALABAMA ST F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2022 0256T-134P 

ESTATE OF RICHARD F STEVENS C/O NATIONAL 

PENN INVESTORS TRUST CO. 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0256T-394M LINDSEY 1987 TRUST THE ROBERT C LINDSEY 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 6309-006 AU PHUONG 289 SCHWERIN ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 0712-150 LACHMAN MARK HESSE & JONI LYNN 66 CLEARY CT 1510 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 3727-180 MICHELLA STEPHEN 638 MINNA ST 8 LZ - Live/Work Condominium 

7/1/2022 7073-018 RACKLIN JULIAN 315 VICTORIA ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 0713-132 LAI KUO HSIU 1200 GOUGH ST 18C Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 6615-072 MAK MICHAEL Y 1520 DOLORES ST Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 5513-012D 

IRENE FERAGEN 2013 TRUST DIANA FERAGEN-

MARTENSON 2877 CESAR CHAVEZ ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 1375-012 WON THOMPSON 151 15TH AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 1685-007P 

GABRIEL & LYNDA BARRAS REVOC TR BARRAS 

GABRIEL G & LYNDA MARY TTEES 830 43RD AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 3970-008 CHEN KUO CHIH 1800 BRYANT ST C1 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 2311-004A HALPIN JAMES 2231 38TH AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 6591-020 MARTIN CHARLES 480 DUNCAN ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 6502-010 JESSE E FOWLER REVOC TR FOWLER JESSE E, TTEE 464 HOFFMAN AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 5295-012 

LINDA A JACKSON-SHAW LVG TR JACKSON-SHAW 

LINDA A TRUSTEE 1574 MCKINNON AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 3001A-039 

ELIZABETH REASONER TRUST REASONER ELIZABETH 

TRUSTEE 67 MOLIMO DR D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 2714-042 FIFTH SET VENTURES LLC 15 SEWARD ST Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 7381-185 

ARIEL DIONISIO BERRIOS REVOC TR BERRIOS ARIEL 

D TTEE 230 LAKE MERCED HILL ST 1A Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 2153-015 NG CALEB SING BOK 2059 33RD AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 5965-012 

FRIEDA E PETTIGROVE REVOC TR FRIEDA E 

PETTIGROVE, TRUSTEE 366 GAMBIER ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 5965-013 

RICHARD M TINIBEL REVOC TR PETTIGROVE FRIEDA 

TTEE 370 GAMBIER ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2022 5965-014 

RICHARD M TINIBEL REVOC TR PETTIGROVE FRIEDA 

TTEE 374 GAMBIER ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2022 6411-034 GENEVA CRUZ LLC GEMMA MAHER 974 GENEVA AVE FS - Flat & Store 4 units or less 

7/1/2022 4928-015 SELLICK JENNETT M & BRENT L SE 210 DOCK ST UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2022 4928-018 SELLICK JENNETT M & BRENT L SE 181 FITZGERALD AVE UWL - Vacant_Under Water 
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7/1/2022 4928-024 SELLICK JENNETT M & BRENT L SE 111 FITZGERALD AVE UWL - Vacant_Under Water 

7/1/2022 0256T-327M DORRIES DAN H & GEORGETTE K 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 6154-015 NGUYEN KHOI THANH 821 GOETTINGEN ST D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 2916-037 TELESCO PHILIP A&ELIZABETH C D 60 ROCKAWAY AVE VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2022 5428C-015 AU PHUONG H 78 BITTING AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 0303-015 SHARABI ARIK 865 POST ST C - Commercial Stores 

7/1/2022 6574-035 VISEGRAD LLC MARK COLWELL 3415 CESAR CHAVEZ ST CZ - Commercial Store Condo 

7/1/2022 6637-002 KRILETICH CARL O & AMELIA J 91 CARL O KRILETICH 1662-1668 DOLORES ST A - Apartment 4 units or less 

7/1/2022 1571-015B 

MARY ELIZABETH BEAVER JONES REV LVG TRUS 

MARY E BEAVER JONES TRUSTEE 626 29TH AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 0256T-295M 

LUNDIN FAMILY TRUST JACK W & MARTHA W 

LUNDIN 710 POWELL ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0624-009 

NINETEEN TWENTY FIVE GOUGH HILL & CO 

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 1930 GOUGH ST CO - Coop Units Unsegregated 

7/1/2022 6528-040 

WENDY SPRINGER TRUST SPRINGER WENDY 

TRUSTEE 2987 MISSION ST 204 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 3752-146 WINBRUQ LLC 17 SCOTT ALY Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 2614-008 

IVELI THOMAS ESTATE OF JOHNSTON KINNEY 

ZULAICA LLP MICHAEL ROON 3700 16TH ST A5 - Apartment 5 to 14 Units 

7/1/2022 0792T-137E AVENTO ANTHONY J. 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-141A BOYER FORD 327-329 FULTON ST 73A-32 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-016A 

BOYLE/BRENNAN TRUST BRENNAN ENDA & BOYLE 

PATRICE TTEES 327-329 FULTON ST 28A-16 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-763A MARINO VIRGINIA D. 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-088E MONTGOMERY KEITH 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-338A MANZO JR. ERNESTO & SONA JEAN 327-329 FULTON ST 54A-25 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-005E SANDAHL DAVD P & MILSUKA R 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-074A SIMS EDWIN JOSEPH 327-329 FULTON ST 35A-23 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-034E BEASLEY RUDOLPH 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-177A PS MYERS 2011 TRUST MYERS PETER S,TRUSTEE 327-329 FULTON ST 24A-17 TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 0792T-535A STRATTON GARY 327-329 FULTON ST TS - Timeshare_Individual 

7/1/2022 3726-151 LIN LIN 195 07TH ST 410 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 3753-239 CHARMET HELENE MARIE-THERESE 965 FOLSOM ST #307 LZ - Live/Work Condominium 

7/1/2022 3731-078 MCKEE FAMILY TRUST 128-130 RUSS ST I - Industrial 

7/1/2022 3719-051 

2017 VIRGINIA GUALBERTO TR DUSCHANE 

GERADINE G TTEE 301 MISSION ST #6D Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 3719-276 XIN JIAN 301 MISSION ST #36E Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 3719-397 KLS PROPERTY VENTURES LLC 301 MISSION ST #405 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 5387-015A IDA BOWLES REVOC LVG TR IDA BOWLES, TRUSTEE 1555 VAN DYKE AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 5338-001 5000 3RD STREET LLC 5000 03RD ST B - Retail_Bank 

7/1/2022 5338-002 5000 3RD STREET LLC 5000 03RD ST B - Retail_Bank 

7/1/2022 5297-040 DAVIS FMLY LVG TR DAVIS WILLIE ANN TTEE 1731 LA SALLE AVE D - Dwelling 

7/1/2022 4913-022 THINKER GROUP INC LEE ANGELINA 2889 JENNINGS ST F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2022 4913-024 THINKER GROUP INC LEE ANGELINA 2851 JENNINGS ST VR - Vacant Lot Residential 

7/1/2022 1187-002E STDENNY STEVEN & SEMARAPIKI 637-639 MASONIC AVE F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2022 1008-044 PASHAYAN-NEFIAN GAYANE & NEFIAN ARA VICT 333 PRESIDIO AVE 4 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 3740-184 RUDYS SIMAS 285 MAIN ST 611 ZBM - Condominium BMR 

7/1/2022 0341-033 CONTI ARTHUR M & MAY SHAN HO 30 MASON ST 503 ZBM - Condominium BMR 

7/1/2022 5541-044 

FREDRIC ADDISON FMLY TRUST ADDISON CHARLES 

SUCCESSOR TTEE 311-0311A RUTLEDGE ST F - Flats & Duplex 

7/1/2022 1029-041 SOLTANI BAHAREH 2999 CALIFORNIA ST 203 Z - Condominium 

7/1/2022 3722-213 WANG YULIN & YU 199 NEW MONTGOMERY ST #1301 Z - Condominium 


